

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, 1&K

Fourist Reception Centre, Schagar/Howakast Canal Board, James at (Ermail jkfdjmurægmail.com, Phone No. 0198-2500002, 5591-295, 749)

Order No 580- Fisheries of 2024

D a t e d; 3-11-2024

In the interest of administration, Sh. Rahul Sharma Orderly (MTS) is hereby transferred from Chief Project Officer Marketing Jammu and posted with Assistant Director Fisheries District Jammu with immediate effect

> (Ab. Majid Tak), Director Fisheries, J&K

No: DOF-Estb-2023-05/176

Dated: 3-11-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries Central Jammu Division for inf
- 2. Chief Project Officer Marketing Division Jammu for inf and n/a.
- 3. Assistant Director Fisheries, District Jammu for information
- 4. Adm Section.
- 5. Concerned for immediate compliance
- Order file
- Office file